

September 12, 2016

Skill. Integrity. Efficiency.

VIA HAND-DELIVERY

Dr. Talina R. Mathews Executive Director Public Service Commission 211 Sower Boulevard, P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615

RECEIVED

SEP 1 2 2016

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Re: In the Matter of: Application of Big Rivers Electric Corporation for a Declatory Order Case No. 2016-00278

Dear Dr. Mathews:

Enclosed for filing on behalf of Big Rivers Electric Corporation ("Big Rivers") are an original and ten copies of (i) Big Rivers' responses to the Public Service Commission staff's First Request for Information; (ii) Big Rivers' responses to the First Request for Information from the City of Henderson, Kentucky, and Henderson Utility Commission d/b/a Henderson Municipal Power & Light; (iii) a list of definitions for defined terms contained in Big Rivers' responses to the information request; (iv) a petition for confidential treatment; and (v) a motion for deviation. I certify that on this date, a copy of this letter and a copy of all the enclosures were served on all persons listed on the attached service list by first class mail. Please feel free to contact me if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Tyson Kamuf Counsel for Big Rivers Electric Corporation

TAK/abg

Enclosures

cc: Service List

Service List PSC Case No. 2016-00278

Hon. John N. Hughes Attorney at Law 124 West Todd Street Frankfort, Kentucky 40601]

Hon. H. Randall Redding Hon. Sharon W. Farmer KING, DEEP & BRANAMAN 127 North Main Street Post Office Box 43 Henderson, Kentucky 42419-0043 *Attorneys for Henderson Utility Commission d/b/a Henderson Municipal Power & Light*

Hon. Dawn Kelsey, City Attorney City of Henderson 222 First Street Henderson, Kentucky 42420 *Attorney for City of Henderson*